M&G_13835.0053US01

6123329081

T-217 P.001/004 F-205

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 6-93) TRADEMARKS ONLY
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BADGER FIRE PROTECTION, INC.	Walter Kidde Portable Equipment, Inc. 1394 South Third Street Mebane, NC 27302
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	<u> </u> -
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Sccurity Agreement Change of Name Other:	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other: Individual(s) citizenship Association Limited Partnership
Execution Date: April 27, 1998	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
d. Application and Association (Association)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
	862,583
	,
Additional number	rs attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonoriginal document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Michael D. Schumann	Brun January 19 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
	detack this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document and gothering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023), and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0962

8056/8C509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Badger Fire Protection, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 4251 Seminole Trail, Charlottesville, Virginia 22911 hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademarks which are registered and applied for as listed on the attached "Schedule A" and "Schedule B";

WHEREAS, Walter Kidde Portable Equipment Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1394 South Third Street, Mebane, North Carolina 27302, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, applications, and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, applications, and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof, nunc pro tune as of December 31, 1996.

	Banger Fire Protection, Inc.
Dated: <u>April 27, 1998</u>	By: Will A Supplementary
	Name: William A. Eckholm
	Title: President

SCHEDULE A

TE
)
)
3
3
5
;
) } }

La de la constanta de la const

TRADEMARK REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0964 !OM-Merchant & Gould 1 6123329081 T-217 P.004/004 F-205

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK APPLICATION# FILE DATE

BRIGADE 75/260,927 03/20/97

K3308

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/15/2003 REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0965